
The Quran Hub - Academic Term Calendar 2025-26 
(REVISED: September 2025) 
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    School days    Weekends Holidays Inset Day 

Autumn Term: 75 days 

Spring Term: 30 days 

Summer Term: 

Monday 1st September 2025 to Friday 19th December 2025 
Monday, 22nd December 2025 to Sunday, 4th January 2026 

Monday, 5th January 2026 to Sunday, 15th February 2026 
Monday, 16th February 2026 to Sunday, 22nd March 2026 

Monday, 23rd March 2026 to Sunday, 26th July 2026 
Monday, 27th July 2026 to Monday, 31st August 2026 

87 days 

192 days 

Please note: 

The above dates may vary depending on the season and national academic changes; we strongly 
advise to check with us before making any holiday or other commitments. 
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https://www.thequranhub.co.uk/about#term-dates


National UK Schools Academic Period & Dates for 
2025/26 

AUTUMN TERM 

Term 1 Monday 1st  September 2025 to Friday 24th October 2025 

Half Term Monday 27th October 2025 to Friday 31st October 2025 

Term 2 Monday 3rd November 2025 to Friday 19th December 2025 

Winter Break (Christmas) Monday 22nd December 2025 to Friday 2nd January 2026 

SPRING TERM 

Term 3 Monday 5th January 2026 to Friday 13th February 2026 

Half Term Monday 16th February 2025 to Friday 20th February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23rd February 2026 to Friday 27th March 2026 

Spring Break (Easter) Monday 30th March 2026 to Friday 10th April 2026 

SUMMER TERM 

Term 5 Monday 13th April 2026 to Friday 22nd May 2026 

Half Term Monday 25th May 2026 to Friday 29th May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 1st June 2026 to Thursday 23rd July 2026 

Summer Break Friday 24th July 2026 - Monday 31st August 2026 

The statutory requirement is for pupils to attend for ~192 days. Remaining days allow three 
days for Inset and two additional days of holiday at Eid. 



Bank Holidays 

● Christmas Day – Thursday, 25th December 2025 

● Boxing Day – Friday, 26th December 2025 

● New Year's Day – Thursday, 1st January 2026 

● Good Friday – Friday, 3rd April 2026 

● Easter Monday – Monday, 6th April 2026 

● Early May Bank holiday – Monday, 4th May 2026 

● Spring Bank Holiday – Monday, 25th May 2026 

● Summer Bank Holiday – Mon, 31st August 2026 

Inset Days 

1) Sunday, 31st August 2025 

2) Sunday, 4th January 2026 

3) Sunday, 15th March 2026 

4) Monday, 31st August 2026 

Eid Holidays (approx) 

Period Dates 

Start of Ramadan Tuesday, 17th February 2026 (Tentative) 

Eid Al-Fitr Friday, 20th March 2026 

Eid Al-Adha Wednesday, 27th May 2026 
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